GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No. F.1 (39)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-1/2022/1348

Dated: 13 7 2012

ORDER

Consequent upon his joining in Revenue Department as Special CEO, Disaster Management w.e.f. 13.07,2022(F/N) vide Services Department's Order No. 301 dated 12.07.2022, Sh. Sushil Singh (DANICS:2002), Special CEO, Disaster Management will look after the work of DDMA.

Further, Ms. Geetika Sharma, DM (North East) is hereby relieved from the additional

charge of Special CEO, DDMA.

(Revenue)-cum-Divisional This issues with the prior approval of Pr. Secretary Commissioner.

No. F.1 (39)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-1/2022/ 1348

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. Special CEO, Disaster Management, Revenue Department.
- 2. All Deputy Commissioners (HQ), Revenue Department.
- 3. All District Magistrates, Revenue Department, GNCTD,
- 4. Controller of Accounts, Revenue Departmetin, GNCTD.
- 5. All SDMs (HO), Revenue Department.
- Sr. System Analyst, Revenue (HQ), with a request to upload the above order on Department's website and for updation of website accordingly.
 - 7. PS to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner, Revenue
 - 8. All Section Officers, Revenue (HQ).
 - 9. DDO, Revenue(HQ),
 - 10. Officers concerned.
 - 10. Guard File.

1665/17.